
Competition: Date:
Referee Dina Melis from 10:00 until 17:00

Stef de Jonge Place : 10:00 16:07
Starter Matthijs de Vrijer Distances: Allround (Big, Normal, Small) | Basic time 420 minutes

Michel Boelsma Sprint | Single distance Schedule 367 minutes
ET-leader Jan de Vries
Jury coordinator            Boukje Kramer
Competition manager Leen van den Heuvel

85
25 110

Category Distance Number Number Number Time Planned

m. Part. Races Quartet Quartet Quartet Preperation Start End Start End

Laying track marks 05:00 10:00:00 10:05:00
Warm up 10:00 10:05:00 10:15:00
1 Allround Big Masters 500 22 11 5,5 02:15 00:13:30 10:15:00 10:28:30
2 Allround Normal Masters 500 9 5 2,5 02:15 00:06:45 10:28:30 10:35:15
3 Allround Normal Others 500 6 3 1,5 02:15 00:04:30 10:35:15 10:39:45
4 Allround Small Masters 500 20 10 5 02:15 00:11:15 10:39:45 10:51:00
5 Allround Small Others 500 7 4 2 02:15 00:04:30 10:51:00 10:55:30
6 Sprint Masters 500 16 8 4 02:15 00:09:00 10:55:30 11:04:30
7 Sprint Others 500 5 3 1,5 02:15 00:04:30 11:04:30 11:09:00
Ice preparation 15:00 11:09:00 11:24:00
8 Allround Big Masters 5.000 22 11 5,5 09:00 00:54:00 11:24:00 12:18:00
Ice preparation and lunchbreak 25:00 12:18:00 12:43:00
9 Sprint Masters 1.000 16 8 4 02:30 00:10:00 12:43:00 12:53:00
10 Sprint Others 1.000 5 3 1,5 02:30 00:05:00 12:53:00 12:58:00
Change of startposition 05:00 12:58:00 13:03:00
11 Allround Normal Masters 3.000 9 5 2,5 06:30 00:19:30 13:03:00 13:22:30
12 Allround Normal Others 3.000 6 3 1,5 06:30 00:13:00 13:22:30 13:35:30
Ice preparation 15:00 13:35:30 13:50:30
13 Allround Small Masters 1.500 20 10 5 03:15 00:16:15 13:50:30 14:06:45
14 Allround Small Others 1.500 7 4 2 03:15 00:06:30 14:06:45 14:13:15
Change of startposition 05:00 14:13:15 14:18:15
15 Single Distance Masters 3.000 4 2 1 06:30 00:06:30 14:18:15 14:24:45
16 Single Distance Others 3.000 7 4 2 06:30 00:13:00 14:24:45 14:37:45
17 Single Distance Masters 5.000 4 2 1 09:00 00:09:00 14:37:45 14:46:45
18 Single Distance Others 5.000 3 2 1 09:00 00:09:00 14:46:45 14:55:45
Ice preparation 15:00 14:55:45 15:10:45
19 Single Distance Others 10.000 1 1 0,5 16:00 00:16:00 15:10:45 15:26:45
20 Single Distance Masters 10.000 6 3 1,5 20:00 00:40:00 15:26:45 16:06:45
End of competition 01:00 16:06:45 16:07:45

195 98 49

Time required Realization

TIME SCHEDULE MCLN/Schaatscircuit Wednesday, March 16, 2022
IMSCC Thialf Record Races 2022

Thialf, Heerenveen.

Time Schedule

Day 1
PROVISIONAL

Times	subject	to	change	

Referee:	Dina	Melis	



Competition: Date:
Referee Dina Melis from 10:00 until 17:00

Stef de Jonge Place : 10:00 16:36
Starter Matthijs de Vrijer Distances: Allround (Big, Normal, Small) | Basic time 420 minutes

Michel Boelsma Sprint | Single distance Schedule 396 minutes
ET-leader Jan de Vries
Jury coordinator            Boukje Kramer
Competition manager Leen van den Heuvel

85 85
Category Distance Number Number Number Time Planned

m. Part. Races Quartet Quartet Quartet Preperation Start End Start End

Laying track marks 05:00 10:00:00 10:05:00
Warm up 10:00 10:05:00 10:15:00
24 Allround Normal Masters 1.500 9 5 2,5 03:30 00:10:30 10:15:00 10:25:30
25 Allround Normal Others 1.500 6 3 1,5 03:30 00:07:00 10:25:30 10:32:30
23 Allround Big Masters 1.500 22 11 5,5 03:30 00:21:00 10:32:30 10:53:30
Change of startposition 05:00 10:53:30 10:58:30
21 Sprint Masters 500 16 8 4 02:15 00:09:00 10:58:30 11:07:30
22 Sprint Others 500 5 3 1,5 02:15 00:04:30 11:07:30 11:12:00
Ice preparation 15:00 11:12:00 11:27:00
31 Allround Normal Masters 5.000 9 5 2,5 09:00 00:27:00 11:27:00 11:54:00
32 Allround Normal Others 5.000 6 3 1,5 09:00 00:18:00 11:54:00 12:12:00
Ice preparation 15:00 12:12:00 12:27:00
26 Allround Small Masters 1.000 20 10 5 02:30 00:12:30 12:27:00 12:39:30
27 Allround Small Others 1.000 7 4 2 02:30 00:05:00 12:39:30 12:44:30
28 Sprint Masters 1.000 16 8 4 02:30 00:10:00 12:44:30 12:54:30
29 Sprint Others 1.000 5 3 1,5 02:30 00:05:00 12:54:30 12:59:30
Ice preparation 20:00 12:59:30 13:19:30
30 Allround Big Masters 10.000 10 5 2,5 22:00 01:06:00 13:19:30 14:25:30
Ice preparation 15:00 14:25:30 14:40:30
30 Allround Big Masters 10.000 12 6 3 18:00 00:54:00 14:40:30 15:34:30
Ice preparation 15:00 15:34:30 15:49:30
33 Allround Small Masters 3.000 20 10 5 06:30 00:32:30 15:49:30 16:22:00
34 Allround Small Others 3.000 7 4 2 06:30 00:13:00 16:22:00 16:35:00
End of competition 01:00 16:35:00 16:36:00

170 85 42,5

Time Schedule

TIME SCHEDULE MCLN/Schaatscircuit Thursday, March 17, 2022
IMSCC Thialf Record Races 2022

Thialf, Heerenveen.

Day 2
PROVISIONAL

Time required Realization

Times	subject	to	change	

Referee:	Dina	Melis	


